GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA DIRECTORATE OF SECONDARY EDUCATION (STATISTICS SECTION)

E-mail: statistics.dse@gmail.com

NO. F.16(10-13)- SE/ STAT/ 2023

Dated, Agartala, the 20 61 2023

NOTIFICATION

In pursuance of the approval accorded by the Government vide U.O.No.1754 /CM/ 2023 dated 16/05/2023, Patunagar High School, Patunagar, Bamutia, Mohanpur, West Tripura District is hereby upgraded to Higher Secondary School with Arts stream only from the academic session 2023-24.

The District Education Officer, West Tripura is requested to take all necessary steps in this regard so that the school can be made functional in time.

Director of Secondary Education, Govt. of Tripura.

Copy for information & necessary action to:

- 1. The District Education Officer, West Tripura.
- 2. The Inspector of Schools, Bamutia, Mohanpur West Tripura District.
- 3. Headmaster, Patunagar High School, Patunagar, Bamutia, Mohanpur, West Tripura.
- 4. B. O. Estt.(N/G) Section, Directorate of Secondary Education is instructed to arrange for posting of required teachers.

5. B.O. ----Section (in office).

6. Guard File.

Copy further forwarded to the:

- P.S. to the Secretary to the Chief Minister, Tripura for kind information of the Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister.
- 2. P.S. to the Secretary (School Education) for kind information of the Secretary.
- 3. Director, Elementary Education for information.
- 3. Secretary, Tripura Board of Secondary Education, P.N. Complex, Gurkhabasti, Agartala for information.

Director of Secondary Education Govt. of Tripura